STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

CORRECTIVE DEED OF REDEMPTION FROM TAX SALE

THIS DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN.

WHEREAS, on the 31st day of March 2014, the property legally described as:

Lot 1 and Lot 2, according to the survey of Blueberry Estates, as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 72, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Parcel # 13-06-24-3-001-012.000 and commonly known as 111 Oliver Street, Pelham, Alabama 35124 (hereinafter, the "Property") was duly and regularly sold by the Tax Collector of Shelby County, Alabama for taxes, costs and expenses and at said sale the PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP N/K/A VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP became the purchaser of said Property at and for the sum of said taxes, costs and expenses.

WHEREAS, on the 1st day of May 2018, the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama granted at Tax Deed to the Property to PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP n/k/a VICOR TAX RECEIVBABLES, LP as evidenced by that certain Tax Deed in Case No. PR-2018-000278.

WHEREAS, SHARON IONE GARRETT has an interest in the Property as evidenced by that certain Warranty Deed, Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship dated August 14, 2001 recorded with the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at 20031016000692910.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes and laws of The State of Alabama, the said SHARON IONE GARRETT exercised her right of redemption from the subject tax sale, having paid VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, all monies due in full for the redemption payoff, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof, the undersigned, VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto SHARON IONE GARRETT, without warranty or covenant of any kind, expressed or implied, on the part of VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP except that it is free from any encumbrance done or suffered by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, all of the right, title and interest acquired by VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP, by the aforesaid Tax Deed dated the 1st day of May, 2018, in and to the Property.

Conveyed in "As Is" and "Where Is" condition. No title search has been conducted by the preparer of this deed.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, the said rights of VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP in and to the Property unto the said SHARON IONE GARRETT, her successors and assigns forever.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said WCC conveyance to be executed this the 44 day of | OR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP has caused this of June, 2023. |
|---|---|
| | VICOR TAX RECEIVABLES, LP f/k/a PANTHEON TAX RECEIVABLES, LP |
| | By: Ohm Jan |
| | Print Name: Thomas Daniels |
| | Its: <u>Manager</u> |
| THIMB PARED, the MARKEL successor by name change to PANTHEON TAX RI | ECEIVABLES, LP, whose name is signed to the foregoing fore me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said executed the same voluntarily. (LY, 2023. |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: \(\(\(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) | CATICIPAL SE AL RICALIDO FLETITES NOTARY FUBILO - SEVI JEPSEY Contan. # 50176570 My Comm. Expires 11/C 1/20/25 |
| This instrument was prepared by: | |
| E. Bryan Nichols, Esq. 2227 First Avenue South Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35233 | |

20230726000223440 07/26/2023 12:32:32 PM CORDEED 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975 Section 10.22.1

| 11115 | Document must be med in a | iccordance with Code of Alabama 19 | / D, Secuon 40*ZZ* i | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Grantor's Name Victor Tax Receivables, LP Grantee's Name Sharon | | Sharon Ione Garrett | | |
| Mailing Address | 2227 1st Ave S | Mailing Address | 111 Oliver Street | |
| | Birmingham, AL 35233 | | Pelhan, Al 35124 | |
| | | | | |
| | ~ | | | |
| Property Address | 11 Oliver St | Date of Sale | 7/14/2023 | |
| | Pelhan, AL 3512 | Total Purchase Price | \$ | |
| | | <u>or</u> | | |
| | | Actual Value | \$ | |
| | | Or | | |
| | | Assessor's Market Value | \$ 21,583.77 (from prior deed) | |
| • | ne) (Recordation of doctor) | on this form can be verified in the cumentary evidence is not require Appraisal Other Prior Deed that is be | ed) | |
| | document presented for r this form is not required. | recordation contains all of the rec | uired information referenced | |
| | | Instructions | | |
| | d mailing address - provi | de the name of the person or per | rsons conveying interest | |
| Crantoo's name and mailing address, provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest | | | | |
| Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed. | | | | |
| to property is being conveyed. | | | | |
| Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available. | | | | |
| Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed. | | | | |
| Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. | | | | |
| conveyed by the in | • • • | ld, the true value of the property, ord. This may be evidenced by ar t market value. | " | |
| excluding current uresponsibility of val | se valuation, of the prop | e determined, the current estimaterty as determined by the local of the tax purposes will be used and the control of the control of the current estimater. | fficial charged with the | |
| accurate. I further | — | elief that the information containe statements claimed on this form 1975 § 40-22-1 (h). | n may result in the imposition | |
| Date 111 202 | <u></u> | Print Anda F Jol | MM | |
| Unattested | | | | |
| UHAILESIEU | (verified by) | Sign / Srantor/Granter | e/Owner/Agent) circle one | |
| Filed and Re Official Publ | corded ' ' ' | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Form RT-1 | |
| Judge of Pro Clerk Shelby Coun 07/26/2023 1 | • ' | Print Form | | |

\$29.00 BRITTANI

20230726000223440

alli 5. Buyl